Technical data
Basic data
Series BCL 8
Functions
Functions Alignment mode
AutoConfig
AutoReflAct
Daisy Chain

Red, continuous light No reading result
Orange, continuous light Reading gate active
Part number code
Part designation:
Part no.: 50038948 – BCL 8 SM 552 – Stationary bar code reader
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG, In der Braike 1, 73277 Owen info@leuze.com • www.leuze.com
Phone: +49 7021 573-0, Fax: +49 7021 573-199 We reserve the right to make technical changes • eng 2020-05-03
6 / 9
BCL Operating principle:
BCL: bar code reader
X Series/interface (integrated fieldbus technology):
8: RS 232
Y Scanning principle:
S: line scanner (single line)
Z Optics:
M: Medium Density (medium distance)
N: High Density (close)
A Electrical connection:
5: cable, 5 wires
1: M12 connector, 5-pin (plug)
B Cable length:
5: 2000 mm
0: N/A
C Beam exit:
0: Perpendicular
2: Front
Note
A list with all available device types can be found on the Leuze website at www.leuze.com.
Notes
Observe intended use!
• This product is not a safety sensor and is not intended as personnel protection.
• The product may only be put into operation by competent persons.
• Only use the product in accordance with its intended use.
For UL applications:
• For UL applications, use is only permitted in Class 2 circuits in accordance with the NEC (National Electric Code).
Part no.: 50038948 – BCL 8 SM 552 – Stationary bar code reader
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG, In der Braike 1, 73277 Owen info@leuze.com • www.leuze.com
Phone: +49 7021 573-0, Fax: +49 7021 573-199 We reserve the right to make technical changes • eng 2020-05-03
7 / 9
WARNING! LASER RADIATION – CLASS 2 LASER PRODUCT
Do not stare into beam!